April 1997
Line Resistor Network PBR 530 01/1.
Preliminary
PBR 530 01/1
LPC Line Resistor Network
Thermal Fuse
Description
The Line Protection Resistor Network (LPC) PBR 530 01/1 consists of a ratio

The Ericsson Logotype, Product Number ”PBR 530 01/1 and code of manufacture: Year and week
Figure 3. Mechanical outline.
Ordering Information
The LPC may be ordered as:
PBR 530 01/1 AK, PBR 530 01/1 BK and PBR 530 01/1 CK for Bulk
PBR 530 01/1 AT, PBR 530 01/1 BT and PBR 530 01/1 CT for Taped
Quality Specifications
The LPC is delivered at the following
AQL:
Resistance, Ratio:
AQL 0,4, Level II
Surge Voltage, Power Cross:
AQL 1,0, Level S-3
according to
IEC 410, MIL STD 105.
Pin types and Package
 Three different pins are available:
Type A: (Standard) Non-preformed lead
for 0,8-1,0 mm through-hole-mounting
Type B: (On Request) Pre-formed lead
for 1,0 mm through-hole-mounting
Type C: (On Request) Pre-formed lead
for 0,8 mm through-hole-mounting
Two types of packages are possible:
Bulk: with the LPC’s individually fixed on
a carrier.
Taped:  with the LPC’s placed on a tape
as described in IEC 286-2.
All dimensions in mm.
B: 2.5 ± 0.5
D: 0.5 ± 0.1
E: 1.0 + 0.25
- 0.15
F: 5.08 + 0.15
G: 3.2 + 0.2
- 0.3
H: 12.2 + 0.4
-0.6
L: 45.7 ± 0.3
M: 2.54 ± 0.1
T: 0.25 ± 0.04
Note: Dimensions for
lead type A